DataCom ProAV Broadcast Security
DATA/IT/TECHNOLOGY
BROADCAST
ENCLO
IES
2 www.APWMayville.com www.StantronRacks.com www.EMISecurity.com2
contents
Pioneer™ Cabinets

*21 and 44 height code frames are only available in 25”, 30” and 36” depths
Width Rail Rail Mount Height* Depth
Pioneer code Shape Hole Type Code Code Color
P 22 M T 88 36 M
P = Standard 22 M = M style T = 10-32 Tapped 21 25 M = Black
  24 C = C style S = Square (.375) 44 30 F = Computer Gray
  27 R = R style  53 36 P = Light Gray
  L = L style  61 42 E = Royal Blue
  70
  74
  78
  84
  88
 STEP 2 – Choose Door
Pioneer Door Width Height
Door  Type Code Code Hinge Color
PD S 22 21 L M
S = Solid 22 21 L = Left M = Black
  LS = Plexiglas Solid Perimeter 24 44 R = Right F = Computer Gray
  LP = Plexiglas Perforated Perimeter 27 53 S = Split P = Light Gray
  P = Perforated 61 E = Royal Blue
  V = Vented 70
    74
    78
    84
    88
Each door adds 1.37” to External Frame Depth
 STEP 3 – Choose Side Panels
Pioneer Side Height Depth
Side Panel Type Code Code Color
PS S 21 30 M
S = Solid 21 25 M = Black
  V = Vented 44 30 F = Computer Gray
  P = Perforated 53 36 P = Light Gray
  61 42 E = Royal Blue
  70
  74
  78
  84
  88
Each Side Panel adds .60” to External Frame Width
 STEP 4 – Choose Top Panels
Top Rack
Panel Mount Depth
Type Style Width Code Color
PT 4F 19 25 M
TFP = Full Depth, S = Solid 19 25 M = Black
Single Piece P = Perforated 24 30 F = Computer Gray
PT = 3-Piece Kit* 4F = 4 Fan 36 P = Light Gray
  42 E = Royal Blue
*3-Piece kits consist of one front cable access panel, one rear cable access panel
and either a Solid, Perforated or 4 Fan Center Panel.
Cabinets: Config-Your Own                            Pioneer
Pioneer frame Standard Solid Door - PDS
Pioneer Config-Your Own
St
ep
1
Usable Height
12U  21.00” VPO
19” Rack Mount
25” Depth 30” Depth 36” Depth 42” Depth
Order Code Order Code Order Code Order Code
Rack Frame (each)
12U Pioneer with
Leveler Base, M Style,
10-32 Tapped Rails1
P 22 MT2125 P 22 MT2130 P 22 MT2136 P 22 MT2142
Usable Height 21.00” (12U) 21.00” (12U) 21.00” (12U) 21.00” (12U)
External Frame Depth 25.63” 30.88” 36.12” 41.37”
External Frame Width 22.16” 22.16” 22.16” 22.16”
External Frame Height 29.75” 29.75” 29.75” 29.75”
St
ep
2
Doors (each) *Specify L or R (Left/Right hand)2,3
Solid PDS 22 21* PDS 22 21* PDS 22 21* PDS 22 21*
Plexiglas Solid Perimeter PDLS 22 21* PDLS 22 21* PDLS 22 21* PDLS 22 21*
Plexiglas Perforated
Perimeter PDLP 22 21* PDLP 22 21* PDLP 22 21* PDLP 22 21*
Perforated PDP 22 21* PDP 22 21* PDP 22 21* PDP 22 21*
Vented PDV 22 21* PDV 22 21* PDV 22 21* PDV 22 21*
St
ep
3
Side Panel (pair)
Solid PSS2125 PSS2130 PSS2136 PSS2142
Vented PSV2125 PSV2130 PSV2136 PSV2142
Perforated PSP2125 PSP2130 PSP2136 PSP2142
St
ep
4
Top Panel (each)
Solid TFPS 19 25 TFPS 19 30 TFPS 19 36 TFPS 19 42
Perforated TFPP 19 25 TFPP 19 30 TFPP 19 36 TFPP 19 42
Single Fan Panel
w/4 Fans TFP4F 19 25 TFP4F 19 30 TFP4F 19 36 TFP4F 19 42
4 Fan Panel Kit w/cable
management panels PT4F 19 25 PT4F 19 30 PT4F 19 36 PT4F 19 42

19” Rack Mount
25” Depth 30” Depth 36” Depth 42” Depth
Order Code Order Code Order Code Order Code
Rack Frame (each)
48U Pioneer with
Leveler Base, M Style,
10-32 Tapped Rails1
P 22 MT8425 P 22 MT8430 P 22 MT8436 P 22 MT8442
Usable Height 84.00” (48U) 84.00” (48U) 84.00” (48U) 84.00” (48U)
External Frame Depth 25.63” 30.88” 36.12” 41.37”
External Frame Width 22.16” 22.16” 22.16” 22.16”
External Frame Height 92.75” 92.75” 92.75” 92.75”
St
ep
2
Doors (each) *Specify L or R (Left/Right hand)2,3
Solid PDS 22 84* PDS 22 84* PDS 22 84* PDS 22 84*
Plexiglas Solid Perimeter PDLS 22 84* PDLS 22 84* PDLS 22 84* PDLS 22 84*
Plexiglas Perforated
Perimeter PDLP 22 84* PDLP 22 84* PDLP 22 84* PDLP 22 84*
Perforated PDP 22 84* PDP 22 84* PDP 22 84* PDP 22 84*
Vented PDV 22 84* PDV 22 84* PDV 22 84* PDV 22 84*
St
ep
3
Side Panel (pair)
Solid PSS8425 PSS8430 PSS8436 PSS8442
Vented PSV8425 PSV8430 PSV8436 PSV8442
Perforated PSP8425 PSP8430 PSP8436 PSP8442
St
ep
4
Top Panel (each)
Solid TFPS 19 25 TFPS 19 30 TFPS 19 36 TFPS 19 42
Perforated TFPP 19 25 TFPP 19 30 TFPP 19 36 TFPP 19 42
Single Fan Panel w/4 Fans TFP4F 19 25 TFP4F 19 30 TFP4F 19 36 TFP4F 19 42
4 Fan Panel Kit w/cable
management panels PT4F 19 25 PT4F 19 30 PT4F 19 36 PT4F 19 42
Pioneer Config-Your Own
St
ep
1
Usable Height
50U  87.75” VPO
19” Rack Mount
25” Depth 30” Depth 36” Depth 42” Depth
Order Code Order Code Order Code Order Code
Rack Frame (each)
50U Pioneer with
Leveler Base, M Style,
10-32 Tapped Rails1
P 22 MT8825 P 22 MT8830 P 22 MT8836 P 22 MT8842
Usable Height 87.75” (50U) 87.75” (50U) 87.75” (50U) 87.75” (50U)
External Frame Depth 25.63” 30.88” 36.12” 41.37”
External Frame Width 22.16” 22.16” 22.16” 22.16”
External Frame Height 96.25” 96.25” 96.25” 96.25”
St
ep
2
Doors (each) *Specify L or R (Left/Right hand)2,3
Solid PDS 22 88* PDS 22 88* PDS 22 88* PDS 22 88*
Plexiglas Solid Perimeter PDLS 22 88* PDLS 22 88* PDLS 22 88* PDLS 22 88*
Plexiglas Perforated
Perimeter PDLP 22 88* PDLP 22 88* PDLP 22 88* PDLP 22 88*
Perforated PDP 22 88* PDP 22 88* PDP 22 88* PDP 22 88*
Vented PDV 22 88* PDV 22 88* PDV 22 88* PDV 22 88*
St
ep
3
Side Panel (pair)
Solid PSS8825 PSS8830 PSS8836 PSS8842
Vented PSV8825 PSV8830 PSV8836 PSV8842
Perforated PSP8825 PSP8830 PSP8836 PSP8842

PHL100
3-Point Latching Kits
Order Code Description
3PTROD38KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 22U
3PTROD44KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 25U
3PTROD49KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 28U
3PTROD53KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 30U
3PTROD61KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 35U
3PTROD70KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 40U
3PTROD74KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 42U
3PTROD78KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 45U
3PTROD84KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 48U
3PTROD88KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 50U
3PTROD91KT Kit, 3-point Lock Rod 52U
Product Accessories
A wide array of optional accessories
are available for complete
customization of your products.

= 19 for 19" Rack mount -or-
= 23 for 23" Rack mount
Horizontal Lacing Part Numbering Key
Vertical Lacing Part Numbering Key
1  for 1-Wide Lacing Panel, 1.5" Wide
2 for 2-Wide, 3.25" Wide
3 for 3-Wide, 5" Wide
=
2  for SLB2 Lacing Panel, 2.5" Wide
3 for SLB3 Lacing Panel, 3.5" Wide
=
*Special height for Pioneer AV **Special height for Frontier Console only
*Horizontal lacing also available in bulk packs of 10,
  to order, replace M with KTM at end of part number
  Example:  CLB 6KTM
† ALB53 is height for Pioneer standard enclosures only–Not compatible with Pioneer Seismic or Pioneer AV.
Lacing Bar Cable 6” Offset
CLB 6M
Lacing Bar Cable 4” Offset
CLB 4M
Lacing Bar Cable 2” Offset
CLB 2M
Lacing Bar Cable Straight
CLB M
Lacing Bar Rod 1.5” Offset
HLB 15M
Lacing Bar Rod 4” Offset
HLB 4M
To Specify Color:  M = Black, F = Computer Gray,
P = Light Gray, E = Royal Blue. Example: SLB  49E for Blue.
PLV Series also available in half height sizes (use PLVH).
Isolated buss bar height.  Available heights are:   21 for 21.00” VPO, 12U   -    44 for 43.75” VPO, 25U  - * 49 for 49.00” VPO, 28U
53 for 52.50” VPO, 30U   -   61 for 61.25” VPO, 35U   -   70 for 70.00” VPO, 40U   -   74 for 73.50” VPO, 42U   -   78 for 78.75” VPO, 45U
84 for 84.00” VPO, 48U   -   88 for 87.50” VPO, 50U       *49” height is for Frontier only
=
Filler Panels, Steel - FPS
Rack Mount Reducer
Brackets - AB
Rack Mount Reducer Brackets
Order Code Description
AB01 Reducer bracket, 24” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 1.75”, 1U, – set of 2, black
AB02 Reducer bracket, 24” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 3.50”, 2U, – set of 2, black
AB03 Reducer bracket, 24” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 5.25”, 3U, – set of 2, black
AB04 Reducer bracket, 24” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 7.00”, 4U, – set of 2, black
AB05 Reducer bracket, 24” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 8.75”, 5U, – set of 2, black
AB2301 Reducer bracket, 23” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 1.75”, 1U, – set of 2, black
AB2302 Reducer bracket, 23” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 3.50”, 2U, – set of 2, black
AB2303 Reducer bracket, 23” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 5.25”, 3U, – set of 2, black
AB2304 Reducer bracket, 23” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 7.00”, 4U, – set of 2, black
AB2305 Reducer bracket, 23” HPO to 19” HPO, tapped 10-32 holes, 8.75”, 5U, – set of 2, black
Fan Filler Panels - Steel 4-Flanged, 4-Fan
Order Code Description
FP4F1910 Panel, Formed, (4) 4” Fan Holes, 19” Rackmount, 10.50” PS, 6U
FP4F1915 Panel, Formed, (4) 4” Fan Holes, 19” Rackmount, 15.75” PS, 9U
FP4F1921 Panel, Formed, (4) 4” Fan Holes, 19” Rackmount, 21.00” PS, 12U
FP4F1926 Panel, Formed, (4) 4” Fan Holes, 19” Rackmount, 26.25” PS, 15U
FP4F1931 Panel, Formed, (4) 4” Fan Holes, 19” Rackmount, 31.50” PS, 18U
Fan Panel, Steel 4-Flanged,
4-Fan - FP4F
Accessories    Filler panels, wedge, surfaces, reducer brackets
Filler Panels - Steel Solid Perforated
Panel Height 19” Width 19” Width
1.75” - 1U FPS1901 FPP1901
3.50” - 2U FPS1903 FPP1903
5.25” - 3U FPS1905 FPP1905
7.00” - 4U FPS1907 FPP1907
8.75” - 5U FPS1908 FPP1908
10.50” - 6U FPS1910 FPP1910
12.25” - 7U FPS1912 FPP1912
14.00” - 8U FPS1914 FPP1914
15.75” - 9U FPS1915 FPP1915
17.50” - 10U FPS1917 FPP1917
19.25” - 11U FPS1919 FPP1919
21.00” - 12U FPS1921 FPP1921
24.50” - 14U FPS1924 FPP1924
26.25” - 15U FPS1926 FPP1926
31.50” - 18U FPS1931 FPP1931
43.75” - 25U FPS1943 FPP1943
49.00” - 28U FPS1949 FPP1949
Filler Panels - Aluminum
Panel Height 19” Width
1.75” - 1U PA1901
3.50” - 2U PA1903

or White - W
Work Surface (18” Deep)
Order Code Frame Width
Number of
Bays
WS12218 22.16” 1
WS22218 22.16” 2
WS32218 22.16” 3
WSW3018 30 Degree Wedge
WSW4518 45 Degree Wedge
STEP 5 – ADD ACCESSORIES
30
Degree
Wedge
Frame
Height Depth
Front
Face
Width
PW302125 29.50”
25.63”
10.5”
PW304425 52.25”
PW305325 61.00”
PW306125 69.75”
PW307025 82.00”
PW307425 87.25”
PW307825 92.50”
PW308425 96.00”
PW308825 87.75”
PW302130 29.50”
30.88”
PW304430 52.25”
PW305330 61.00”
PW306130 69.75”
PW307030 82.00”
PW307430 87.25”
PW307830 92.50”
PW308430 96.00”
PW308830 87.75”
PW302136 29.50”
36.12”
PW304436 52.25”
PW305336 61.00”
PW306136 69.75”
PW307036 82.00”
PW307436 87.25”
PW307836 92.50”
PW308436 96.00”
PW308836 87.75”
45
Degree
Wedge
Frame

13www.APWMayville.com www.StantronRacks.com www.EMISecurity.com
Cabinet Accessories
Order Code Description
1032KT #10-32 Screw kit, includes 20 x H100Z
Screws
GANGKT
Joining kit for multibay enclosure configurations,
includes 6 each H72 ¼ ”hex head bolts,
T3SQUARE square nuts and 3’ H121 foam tape
H100KT #10-32 x 0.625” screw kit, bright zinc – pack of 100
H100MEGA #10-32 x 0.625” screw kit, bright zinc – pack of 500
H100ZKT #10-32 x 0.625” screw kit, black – pack of 100
H100ZMEGA #10-32 x 0.625” screw kit, black – pack of 500
H290 Document holder
H99KT #10-32 x 1.20” screw kit, bright zinc – pack of 100
H99ZKT #10-32 x 1.20” screw kit, black – pack of 100
LK01
Interior light, white, 15 Watts, 20.0” long x
1.50” high x 2.25” deep, 6’ power cord with
NEMA 5-15P plug, on/off switch, 120V/15A
VCT11PK 11” Velcro cable ties – pack of 50
VCT8PK 8” Velcro cable ties – pack of 50
CAGEMKT
M6 Cage nut hardware kit, includes 20 each
SCR103 M6 screws and C7988-M62-3F cage
nuts and 1 x 600004 insertion tool
Spacer Frames
Order Code Cabinet Depth Spacer Width VPO Color Options
PSF27025 25
2” 70
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF27030 30
PSF27036 36
PSF27042 42
PSF27825 25
2” 78
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF27830 30
PSF27836 36
PSF27842 42
PSF28825 25
2” 88
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF28830 30
PSF28836 36
PSF28842 42
PSF34425 25
3” 44
M – Black
F – C. Gray

PSF47842 42
Spacer Frames Continued
Order Code Cabinet Depth Spacer Width VPO Color Options
PSF48825 25
4” 88
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF48830 30
PSF48836 36
PSF48842 42
PSF54425 25
5” 44
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF54430 30
PSF54436 36
PSF54442 42
PSF56125 25
5” 61
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF56130 30
PSF56136 36
PSF56142 42
PSF57025 25
5” 70
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF57030 30
PSF57036 36
PSF57042 42
PSF57825 25
5” 78
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF57830 30
PSF57836 36
PSF57842 42
PSF58825 25
5” 88
M – Black
F – C. Gray
P – L. Gray
E – R. Blue
PSF58830 30
PSF58836 36
PSF58842 42
PSF64425 25
6” 44
M – Black
F – C. Gray

STEP 5 – ADD ACCESSORIES
Cantilevered Shelves – Front Mount Only
Order code Description
CS1912S 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS1912V 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS1914S 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
CS1914V 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
CS1919S 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 19.00” deep
CS1919V 19” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 19.00” deep
CS2312S 23” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS2312V 23” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS2314S 23” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
CS2314V 23” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
CS2412S 24” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS2412V 24” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 12.50” deep
CS2414S 24” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, solid, 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
CS2414V 24” Rack mountable cantilevered shelf, vented 50lbs. capacity, 3.50” PS 2U, 14.50” deep
Full Depth Sliding and Fixed Shelves – 4 Point Mounting
Order code Description
Fu
ll
D
ep
th
 S
lid
in
g
Sh
el
ve
s
HDSS1919 19” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 19.25” deep, black
HDSS1924 19” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 24.00” deep, black
HDSS1928 19” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 28.00” deep, black
HDSS2419 24” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 19.25” deep, black
HDSS2424 24” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 24.00” deep, black
HDSS2428 24” Rack mountable heavy duty roll-out shelf, vented, 150lbs. capacity, 28.00” deep, black
SS1919 19” Rack mountable medium duty roll-out shelf, vented, 75lbs. capacity, 19.25” deep, black
SS1924 19” Rack mountable medium duty roll-out shelf, vented, 75lbs. capacity, 24.00” deep, black
SS1928 19” Rack mountable medium duty roll-out shelf, vented, 75lbs. capacity, 28.00” deep, black
SS2419 24” Rack mountable medium duty roll-out shelf, vented, 75lbs. capacity, 19.25” deep, black